# 508202249 10/31/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8249438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. DINKO JURCEVIC	10/20/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MULTIPAC MONTAGE UND VERPACKUNGS MBH
Street Address:	ALFRED-KRUPP-STR. 8
City:	ELLWANGEN JAGST
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	73479

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10595974

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +49 2102 1689280
Email: mail@thot-patent.de
Correspondent Name: THOT PATENT
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10 17 56

Address Line 4: RATINGEN, GERMANY 40837

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GR/DJ 1801 US-PAT-CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NORMAN B. THOT	
SIGNATURE:	/Norman B. Thot/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508202249 REEL: 065398 FRAME: 0523

Dinko Jurcevic Burgwiesenstrasse 5 51067 Koeln Germany

MultiPac Montage und Verpackungs mbH Alfred-Krupp-Str. 8 73479 Ellwangen Jagst

Date: 10/20/2023

Transfer of: Our Reference: US Patent No.: 10/595,974 GR/DJ 1801 US-PAT-CON

Dear Mr. Meyer-Böhringer,

In consideration of the sum of Ten Euros (€ 10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Dinko Jurcevic ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells and assigns to MultiPac Montage und Verpackungs mbH ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest, in and for the United States of America only, to the Application entitled:

# FLASHLIGHT DEVICE FOR CURING LIGHT-CURABLE MATERIALS, METHOD AND SET

described in United States patent application No. 16/212,701, filed December 7, 2018, and which was published as United States patent publication No. US 2019/0105143 A1 on April 11, 2019, and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including the right to sue for past infringement and any such recovery, said interest being ASSIGNOR's entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of ASSIGNOR to recover for past infringement thereof.

PATENT REEL: 065398 FRAME: 0524 This assignment shall be governed by German law excluding its choice of law provisions.

Please signify your acceptance of the instant Assignment by signing below,

Very truly yours,

Name: Dinko Jurcevic

Hereby agreed and accepted on behalf of

MultiPac Montage und Verpackungs mbH

MultiPac

Montage + Verpackung GmbH Alfred-Krupp-Str. 8 · 73479 Eliwangen

Tel: 07961 / 924 918-0 · Fax: 07961 / 924 918-88 Email: jpfc@mujapec.de · www.muifipac.de

Name: 1/57/17 30 1/23/1/7

Tide: MAMGING DINECTOR

Date: 20.10.7073

**RECORDED: 10/31/2023** 

PATENT REEL: 065398 FRAME: 0525